

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 16789, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION celebrating the ninety-ninth birthday of Dorothy Trail.

RESOLUTION #16789, January 7, 2009

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature joins the Mount Washington United Methodist Church in celebrating the 99th birthday of Dorothy Trail; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature hereby celebrates the 99th birthday of Dorothy Trail.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

| File #: 16789, Version: 0 | | |
|-------------------------------|---|--------------|
| Legislature. | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| | | |
| Chief Deputy County Counselor | County Counselor | |
| Certificate of Passage | | |
| | I resolution, Resolution #16789 of January 7, 2 Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon we | |
| Yeas <u>8</u> | N | ays <u> </u> |
| Abstaining0 | 1 | Absent |
| | | |
| Date | Mary Jo Spi Legislature | no, Clerk of |